

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/02/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 02, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C21428	MPR200-233	3	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$3,000,000.00	\$4,416,604.00	147.22%	\$1,416,604.00
Letting Totals			3		\$3,000,000.00	\$4,416,604.00	147.22%	\$1,416,604.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/02/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160602  
 Letting Date: June 02, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21428  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time:

Project(s): MPR200-233

Counties: EL PASO, LAS ANIMAS, PUEBLO

Contract Description:  
 R2 REGION WIDE

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,000,000.00	67.93%	100.00%
1	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$4,416,604.00	100.00%	147.22%
2	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$4,533,581.00	102.65%	151.12%
3	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$5,269,447.75	119.31%	175.65%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160602  
 Letting Date: June 02, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21428  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO, LAS ANIMAS, PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	14,908.00000	14,908.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
627-00007	Epoxy Pavement Marking (Special)	1,406.000 GAL	50.00000	70,300.00	95.00000	133,570.00	105.00000	147,630.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	44,185.000 GAL	65.00000	2,872,025.00	95.00000	4,197,575.00	97.00000	4,285,945.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	621.000 GAL	25.00000	15,525.00	65.00000	40,365.00	66.00000	40,986.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	452.000 SF	11.00000	4,972.00	12.00000	5,424.00	15.00000	6,780.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	5.000 DAY	150.00000	750.00	250.00000	1,250.00	300.00000	1,500.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000 EACH	10.00000	120.00	10.00000	120.00	20.00000	240.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	7.00000	1,400.00	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	130.000 DAY	150.00000	19,500.00	150.00000	19,500.00	150.00000	19,500.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	2.000 DAY	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,000,000.00		\$4,416,604.00		\$4,533,581.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$3,000,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,416,604.00</b>		<b>\$4,533,581.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160602  
 Letting Date: June 02, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21428  
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO, LAS ANIMAS, PUEBLO

				(3) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
627-00007	Epoxy Pavement Marking (Special)	1,406.000	GAL	113.75000	159,932.50				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	44,185.000	GAL	113.75000	5,026,043.75				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	621.000	GAL	55.50000	34,465.50				
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	452.000	SF	18.00000	8,136.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	5.000	DAY	250.00000	1,250.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000	EACH	10.00000	120.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000	EACH	5.00000	1,000.00				
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	130.000	DAY	100.00000	13,000.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	2.000	DAY	250.00000	500.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$5,269,447.75				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$5,269,447.75</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/02/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Letting No: 20160602  
 Letting Date: June 02, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21428  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time:

Counties: EL PASO, LAS ANIMAS, PUEBLO  
 Project(s): MPR200-233

Contract Description:  
 R2 REGION WIDE

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	14,908.00000	17,500.00000 L S	14,908.00	17,500.00	117.39%	2,592.00
0010	627-00007 Epoxy Pavement Marking (Special)	1,406.000	50.00000	95.00000 GAL	70,300.00	133,570.00	190.00%	63,270.00
0015	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	44,185.000	65.00000	95.00000 GAL	2,872,025.00	4,197,575.00	146.15%	1,325,550.00
0020	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	621.000	25.00000	65.00000 GAL	15,525.00	40,365.00	260.00%	24,840.00
0025	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	452.000	11.00000	12.00000 SF	4,972.00	5,424.00	109.09%	452.00
0030	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	5.000	150.00000	250.00000 DAY	750.00	1,250.00	166.67%	500.00
0035	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	120.00	120.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	7.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,400.00	1,000.00	71.43%	-400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/02/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Letting No: 20160602  
 Letting Date: June 02, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21428  
 Region: 2  
 Contract Time:

Counties: EL PASO, LAS ANIMAS, PUEBLO  
 Project(s): MPR200-233

Contract Description:  
 R2 REGION WIDE

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	130.000	150.00000	150.00000 DAY	19,500.00	19,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0050	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	2.000	250.00000	150.00000 DAY	500.00	300.00	60.00%	-200.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$3,000,000.00	\$4,416,604.00	147.22%	\$1,416,604.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$3,000,000.00</b>	<b>\$4,416,604.00</b>	<b>147.22%</b>	<b>\$1,416,604.00</b>